
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1931
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
LATE RUNNING OF KAIFIYAT EXPRESS
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether engine of the Kaifiyat Express went out of order several times in the month of May-June 2010 due to which the said train often reached the destination after considerable delay;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by the railways to run the Kaifiyat Express on time?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b) On 08.06.10 & 27.06.10, Locomotive of the train failed only on two occasions resulting in detention.

(c) Selected locomotives are utilized for Mail/Express services, and adequate steps are being taken to further improve reliability of locos working in Kaifiyat Express.
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